



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2376/2013

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naresh Maan Advocate

versus

BHOOM SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma Advocate for D-1
to 4 and for proposed Defendants 1 to
4

Ms.Sonali Dhir Advocate for
proposed Defendant No.7

Mr.Anand Yadav Advocate for
proposed Defendants 11,12 & 14

CORAM:

**DR. NEERA BHARIHOKE (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

03.02.2017

IA No. 6752/2016(u/O 1 R 10 r/w Order VI R17 CPC by plaintiff)

Learned counsel for the proposed defendant Nos. 1 to 4 submits that these proposed defendants do not oppose the present application for their impleadment. Pleadings against all the defendants as well as proposed defendants are complete. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date fixed.

**DR. NEERA BHARIHOKE (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 03, 2017/hk