



9

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2376/2013

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT
INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Smita Maan, Advocate.

versus

BHOOM SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Anand Yadav, Advocate with
Ms. Anita Tomar, Advocate for
defendants No.11, 12 and 14.
Ms. Sonali Dhir, Advocate for
Mr. Rohan Ahuja, Advocate for
defendant No.13.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

25.07.2017

I.A. 7601/2017 in CS(OS) 2376/2013

Present application has been filed under Order VI Rule 17 CPC for amendment of the plaint.

Issue notice.

Mr. Anand Yadav, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of defendants No.11, 12 and 14.

Ms. Sonali Dhir, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of defendant No.13.



They pray for and are permitted to file their reply affidavits within a period of four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 27th November, 2017.

MANMOHAN, J

JULY 25, 2017

js