



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2376/2013**

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Smita Maan Advocate

versus

BHOOM SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **23.07.2018**

Written statement, documents as well as vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no.13 has been filed. The plaintiff has also filed the replication qua the same. The pleadings are complete.

Admission / denial affidavits have not been filed by the parties. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that there is no document of any of the defendant to be admitted or denied by the plaintiff. None has appeared on behalf of the defendants to admit or deny the documents of the plaintiff nor has any admission / denial affidavit is on record. Accordingly, admission / denial stands concluded. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on



06.08.2018.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 23, 2018

hk

At this stage , Mr. Anand Yadav Advocate for D-11, 12 & 14 and
Ms. Neha Gupta Advocate for defendant no.13 appear and have apprised of
the above order passed.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 23, 2018

hk