

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2376/2013**
M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Vishal Maan & Mr.Sumit Singh,
Advocates

versus

BHOOM SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Ms.Sonali Dhir & Ms.Mahima
Deepak, Advocates for D-13.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 29.08.2018

File received from the court of Sh.Rakesh Pandit, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

IA No. 11525/18(filed by plaintiff u/O VII R 14 CPC)

Notice. Notice accepted by learned counsel for D-13.

D-13 is directed to file reply, if any within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party who is at liberty to file rejoinder.

Let notice of IA be issued to other defendants through counsel on PF & RC for 14.9.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 29, 2018/gk