



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2376/2013**

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. B.S.Maan Advocate

versus

BHOOM SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma Advocate for D1-10

Mr. Anand Yadav ADv for D-11, 12 & 14

Ms. Sonali Dhir & Ms. Mahima
Deepak Advocates D-13

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **14.09.2018**

IA No. 11525/2018 (under Order VII Rule 14 CPCF by plaintiff)

Reply has not been filed. Learned counsel for the defendant no.13 submits that the same shall be filed within 3 days. Heard. Request allowed. Let the same be filed accordingly.

Learned counsel for the defendants 11, 12 and 14 submits that he also wants to file reply. Heard. Request allowed. As requested, the same be filed within 7 working days from today.



CS(OS) 2376/2013

Mediation report dated 10.09.2018 qua not settled has been received.

As per office report, amended memo of parties has been filed.

Defendant no.13 has filed the admission / denial affidavit

Perused the order dated 23.08.2018 passed by the Hon'ble Court which reveals that one new defendant, namely, M/s P.C. Petroleum Pvt. Ltd. has been added. Till date, written statement has not been filed by this defendant.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 14, 2018
hk**