



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2376/2013**

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. B.S.Maam & Ms. Smita Maan
Advocates

versus

BHOOM SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Anand Yadav Advocate for
D-11, 12 & 14

Mr. Abhay Narula Advocate for D-15

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 31.10.2018

IA 11525/2018 (under Order VII Rule 14 CPC by plaintiff)

Defendants 11 and 12 have filed the reply. Rejoinder has also been filed.

List for arguments on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 2376/2013

The newly added defendant no.15 has not filed the written statement till date. Learned counsel for defendant no.15 submits that the same shall be filed within a week. Heard. Request allowed. Let the same be filed accordingly as per provisions of CPC. Replication if



any be filed within the next two weeks.

Relist for completion of pleading and for admission/denial of documents on 13.12.2018.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 31, 2018
hk