



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2376/2013**
M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

BHOOM SINGH & ORS Defendant

Through: Mr. Mukesh Sharma Advocate for D-1-10
Ms. Sonali Dhir Advocate for D-13
Mr. Abhay Narula Advocate for D-15

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% 13.12.2018
IA 11525/2018 (under Order VII Rule 14 CPC by plaintiff)

Put up for consideration.

CS(OS) 2376/2013

Defendant no.15 has not filed the written statement.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.12.2018 and be thus placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date fixed.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 13, 2018/hk