



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2376/2013

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through
versus

BHOOM SINGH & ORS

Through

Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate

..... Defendants

**Mr. Anand Yadav, Ms. Anita Tomar
and Mr. Pradyumn Rao, Advocates
for D-11, 12 & 14**

**Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal, Advocate for
D-13**

**Mr. Abhay Narula, Advocate for D-
15**

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

08.11.2019

As per office report, amended plaint and amended memo of parties filed have been returned under objection. Learned counsel for plaintiff is directed to remove the said objection within ten working days.

Relist for completion of pleadings on 19.02.2020.

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 08, 2019

cd