

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2376/2013**
M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Pritham Sharma, Adv.

versus

BHOOM SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Anand Yadav, Adv for D-11,12
& 14
Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal, Adv. for D-13
Mr. Abhey Narula, Adv for D-15

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**Case received from the Court of Sh. Rakesh Pandit, Joint
Registrar (Judicial) who is stated to be on leave today.**

ORDER

% **19.02.2020**

CS(OS) 2376/2013

Amended plaint by plaintiff, but application for seeking
condonation of delay along with amended plaint is not on record.

Let the learned counsel to check with registry about the status
of application and to take steps to bring the same on record.

No amended written statement filed. Be filed as per rules with
advance copy to opposite party.

In case of filing amended written statement, replication be filed

within four weeks thereafter.

Put up for completion of pleadings before learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) concerned on **01.04.2020**.

DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 19, 2020

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)