



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2376/2013**

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through None

versus

BHOOM SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Abhay Narula, Adv. for D-15

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. RAKESH PANDIT
(DHJS)**

% **ORDER**
20.10.2020

As per office report, amended plaint has been re-filed. Written statement to amended plaint be filed as per provisions of law.

Relist for further proceedings on 04.12.2020.

All other dates, if any, before Joint Registrar (Judicial) stands cancelled.

Order sheet be uploaded immediately.

RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 20, 2020/cd