



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2376/2013**
M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

Plaintiff

Through Mr. Pratham Sharma, Adv.
versus
BHOOM SINGH & ORS Defendants
Through Ms. Rhea Dubey, Adv. for D-13
Mr. Abhay Narula, Adv. for D-15

Hearing of this matter has taken up through video conferencing on account of on going Pandemic of Covid-19.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)

% **ORDER**
03.02.2021

IA Nos. 11525/2018 u/O VII R.14 CPC by plaintiff and 13181/2018 by defendant no.15

At request, relist for consideration on these applications on the next date.

CS(OS) 2376/2013

Written statement to amended plaint has not been filed.

At request, relist for further proceedings as counsel for all the defendants seeks some time to file written statement to amended plaint alongwith an application for condonation of delay. Copy of application for condonation of delay be filed within two weeks before



the next date of hearing.

Relist for further proceedings on 07.04.2021.

DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 03, 2021/cd