



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2376/2013**

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

BHOOM SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

**SH. ASHISH AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

07.04.2021

The case is being dealt with in this court as it has been marked from the Court of Sh. Devender Nain, Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

None has appeared for the parties.

Renotify the case before the concerned learned Joint Registrar on **19.04.2021.**

**(ASHISH AGGARWAL)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 07, 2021/cl