



\$~13

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 2376/2013

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

Plaintiff

Through None

versus

BHOOM SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through None for D-1 to 10
Ms. Rudrakshi Deo, Adv.
for D-13 (through VC)
Mr. Abhay Narula, Adv.
for D-15 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER

% 13.01.2022

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing in terms of directions vide office order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021.

IA Nos. 11525/2018 u/O VII R.14 CPC by plaintiff and 13181/2018 by defendant no.15

As per office report, reply and rejoinder to IA No. 11525/2018 have already been filed.

Relist for further proceedings on the next date.

CS(OS) 2376/2013

As per office report, written statement to amended plaint has been returned under objection. Learned counsel for defendant



no.15 submits that same has not been re-filed as he was infected with Covid-19 infection recently. At request, written statement to amended plaint be filed within four weeks. Replication, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Relist for completion of pleadings on 14.03.2022.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At 11.35 am

At this stage, Mr. Pratham Sharma, learned counsel for plaintiff and Mr. Raj Kishor Garg, learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 10 have appeared through video conferencing. They are appraised about today's order and next date of hearing.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 13, 2022/cd