



\$~13

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 2376/2013

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pratham Sharma, Adv.

versus

BHOOM SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

**Through: Ms. Rhea Dube and Ms. Zoya Junaid,
Advs. for D-13
Mr. Abhay Narula, Adv. for D-15**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)

**ORDER
12.04.2022**

%

Ld. Presiding is on leave today.

List on 06.05.2022.

**Reader to
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 12, 2022/cd