



\$~17

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 2376/2013

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pratham Sharma, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

BHOOM SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Zoya Junaid, Adv. for D-13
Mr. Abhay Narula, Adv. for D-15

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)

ORDER

%

06.05.2022

IA No. 11525/2018 (u/O VII R.14 r/w section 151 CPC for grant of permission to file additional documents)

As per office report, reply and rejoinder to the above said application has already been filed.

Relist for consideration on the above said application on the next date.

IA No. 13181/2018 u/s 151 CPC for directions on behalf of defendant no.15

Relist for consideration on the above said application on the next date.

CS(OS) 2376/2013

As per office report, written statement to amended plaint re-filed has been returned under objection. It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant



no.13 that her associate counsel has left the present case and has not supplied the copy of amended plaint to newly engaged counsel. Learned counsel for plaintiff undertakes to supply the same within a week. Written statement be filed within four weeks after receiving copy of amended plaint. Relist for completion of pleadings on 25.08.2022.

DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 6, 2022/cd