



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2376/2013**

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pratham Sharma, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

BHOOM SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Manas Syal, Adv. for D-13
Mr. Abhay Narula, Adv. for D-15

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER
22.11.2022

%

IA No. 11525/2018

List for consideration on the above said application on the next date.

IA No.13181/2018

It is submitted that the plaintiff in amended plaint has incorporated the prayers made through IA No. 13181/2018 and nothing left to be decided in the present IA. Considering the submissions, IA. No. 13181/2018 is hereby disposed of.

CS(OS) 2376/2013

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant no.13 that the plaintiff was supposed to supply copy of amended plaint to him in terms of order dated 06.05.2022. It is further submitted by counsel for



defendant no.13 that he has received copy of amended plaint in the first week of November itself and seeks some time to file written statement to the amended plaint. Let the same be filed within four weeks.

List for completion of pleadings on 22.03.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 22, 2022/cd