



\$~4

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 2376/2013

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

**Through: Mr. Pratham Sharma, Adv.
(through VC)**

versus

BHOOM SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

**Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
for D-1 to 10 (through
VC)
Zoya Junaid, Adv. for D-4
(through VC)**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

**ORDER
22.03.2023**

%

Request for adjournment is made by counsel for defendant no.1 to 10. Same is not opposed by counsel for plaintiff and other counsels appearing on behalf of parties. In these circumstances, at joint request, list for completion of pleadings in terms of order dated 22.11.2022 for 17.08.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 22, 2023/cd