



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2376/2013**

**M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA
LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prabhleen Kaur, Proxy Counsel
for the plaintiff (E-mail address:
prathamsharmalaw@gmail.com and
Mob. 7986174678 and email)

versus

BHOOM SINGH & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Smita Jain with Ms. Apurbaa
Dutta, Advs. for D-13 (E-mail ID:
smitta.jain@athenalegal.in & Mob.
No. 9818344461).

None for remaining defendants.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

07.08.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Case file has been received from the court of Ms. Shuchi
Laler, Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in
terms of office order dated 28.06.2024.

I.A. No. 11525/2018 (by plaintiff u/O VII Rule 14 CPC)

1. Pleadings qua the captioned IA are already complete.

CS(OS) 2376/2013

2. Amended written statements on behalf of defendants no.1
to 6 and defendants no.7 to 10 are already on record.

3. Separate replications to the amended written statements
of defendants no.1 to 6 and defendants no.7 to 10 were
already filed by the plaintiff.



4. Amended written statements stated to be filed on behalf of defendant no.13 and defendant no.15 have not come on record till date. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law for getting the same placed on record as last opportunity.
5. Affidavit of admission/denial of documents have not been filed on behalf of the parties except defendant no.13.
6. Joint Document Schedule has not been filed.
7. Perusal of record would show that matter has not been listed before the Hon'ble Court after 26.08.2019.
8. Let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for case management and further directions on **14th October, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 7, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any