



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2376/2013 & I.A. 11525/2018**
M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

Through: Mr. Pratham Sharma, Adv.Plaintiff

versus

BHOOM SINGH & ORSDefendants
Through: Ms. Smita Jain, Adv. for D-13

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
14.10.2024

1. None appears on behalf of the defendant nos. 1 – 12, 14 and 15 when the matter is called out.
2. Even the previous order dated 07.08.2024 of the learned Joint Registrar shows that none had appeared on behalf of the said defendants on the said date.
3. In view of the above, defendant nos. 1 – 12, 14 and 15 are proceeded against *ex parte*.
4. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant no. 13 submits that written statement has been filed, however, the same was filed after some delay for which an application seeking condonation of delay has been filed, but the same is not listed.
5. In view of the above, let learned counsel check up with the Registry



and have the application listed before the next date.

6. Re-notify on 12.02.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 14, 2024

N.S. ASWAL