



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2376/2013**

**M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA
LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

BHOOM SINGH & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Smita Jain, Advocate for D-13
(email: smita.jain@athenalegal.in
& Mob. No. 9818344461).

D-1 to 12, 14 and 15 were already
proceeded exparte vide order dated
14.10.2024.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

18.10.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A. No.42564/2024 (by D-13 for condonation of delay of
314 days in re-filing amended WS)**

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IA.
2. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 12.02.2025.
3. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the plaintiff through counsel by email/WhatsApp for next date of hearing, who may file reply to the captioned IA within four weeks from the date of service and rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.



4. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **09th December, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 18, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any