



\$~O-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2376/2013 with I.A. 11525/2018**

**M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES
INDIA LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pratham Sharma, Mr. Harender
Singh and Ms. Karisma, Advocates.

versus

BHOOM SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Smita Jain and Mr. Apurbaa
Dutta, Advocates for D-13.
Mr. Abhey Narula, Advocate for
D-15.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **12.02.2025**

I.A. No.42564/2024 (by D-13 for condonation of delay of 314 days in re-filing amended WS)

1. Let the instant application be placed for consideration before the concerned Joint Registrar.
2. The matter shall, thereafter, be listed before the Court, once the pleadings before the concerned Joint Registrar stand complete.
3. List on 25.03.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/PB

Click here to check corrigendum, if any