



\$~21

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 2376/2013

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

BHOOM SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rishi Sood, Adv. for D-4.
Mr. Abhijeet Panday and Ms. Apurbaa Dutt, Advs. for D-13 (M: 9618250392) (Email ID: Email ID - apurbaa.dutta@athenalegal.in) (through VC)
Mr. Aviral Jain, Adv. for D-15.
D-1 to 12, 14 and 15 were already proceeded exparte vide order dated 14.10.2024.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)

ORDER

08.04.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

I.A.No. 9558/2026 (u/S 151 CPC for taking the written statement of defendant no. 15 on record)

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IA.
2. Issue notice to plaintiff through all permissible modes.
3. Reply to the captioned IA be filed within two weeks.
4. Re-notify the captioned IA for further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. **27th April, 2026.**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 8, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)