



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No : DLHC011707542013

+ CS(OS) 2376/2013

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA
LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pratham Sharma and Mr.
Harender Singh, Advs. (through
VC).

versus

BHOOM SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhijeet Kumar Pandey and
Ms. Apurbaa Dutta, Advs. for D-13
(M: 9618250392)
Mr. Roopanshu Malik, Adv. for
D-15.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

04.08.2026

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

List the matter for purpose fixed on **23rd September, 2026.**

Reader a/w

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 04, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)